
Rennen # 620.12.2025 - Haydock Seite 8

©2025 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 432774 / ExtID: 302415 / Utc: 20.12.2025 08:53:0020.12.2025 - Haydock Seite 8

6
15:40

3794 m
44.266 

H

Betfred 'The Classic Bookmaker' Mares' Novices' Hurdle (Listed) (Registered As The Abram Hurdle) (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 44.266  (25.628 9.616 4.815 2.398 1.206 603)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
3794

ML: 3,5

71.20

Jackie Hobbs
5j. b S (Jack Hobbs - Miss Milborne)

Trainer: Harry Derham
Besitzer: Noel Fehily Racing Syndicate 

Paul O'Brien

06.11 Newbury 1 69.9 3282 10.892 2,6 Paul O'Brien St Irene, Strong Run
03.04 Aintree 9 70.8 3410 28.135 5,5 Paul O'Brien Seo Linn, La Conquiere, Kingston Queen
15.02 Ascot 1 72.6 3157 8.986 1,9 H Cobden Just A Heartbeat, Belle Le Grand
04.12 Ludlow 1 71.7 3172 3.268 2,5 Paul O'Brien Service Minimum, Pollyanna's Dream
31.03 Monksgrange 1 74.8 4828 3.268 5,0 S Staples Holloway Queen, Good Girl Kathleen

2
ML: 26,0

69.90

Amelia's Star
5j. ch S (Berkshire - Cordione)

Trainer: D Killahena & G McPherson
Besitzer: Shaw Racing & Graeme McP

Nick Slatter

11.11 Huntingdon 2 69.9 3174 3.812 4,5 Nick Slatter Lady Tadita, Blue Betty
03.04 Aintree 8 70.8 3410 28.135 81,0 Nick Slatter Seo Linn, La Conquiere, Kingston Queen
28.01 Newcastle 1 71.7 3270 2.451 2,1 B S Hughes Ce Mi Run, Land Girl's Luck
27.11 Wetherby 2 70.8 3219 2.587 5,0 B S Hughes Queenofthejukebox, Vienna Pearl

3
ML: 7,0

69.90

A Path To Ronda
5j. gr S (Getaway - Dusty Too)

Trainer: Jamie Snowden
Besitzer: RC Syndicate II & Mr Gary Gil

Gavin Sheehan

17.11 Exeter 2 73.0 3723 3.812 2,1 G Sheehan Supreme Malinas, Merely A Detail
30.10 Stratford 1 70.8 4432 4.807 2,0 G Sheehan Followango, Broadway Honey
08.03 Sandown 4 70.8 3215 17.085 9,0 G Sheehan Charisma Cat, Dream Shadow, Easy Love
31.12 Uttoxeter 1 72.1 3171 2.451 17,0 James Davies Diamonds Galore, Ghina Di Tacco

4
ML: 21,0

69.90

Bittalemon
4j. ch S (Dubawi - Bizzarria)

Trainer: James Moffatt
Besitzer: Darren Naylor

Charlotte Jones

23.08 Cartmel 1 69.4 3462 4.030 3,2 Charlotte Jones Hamlet's Night, At Vimeiro
19.07 Cartmel 8 69.9 3462 12.825 9,0 Charlotte Jones Winds Of Winter, Saligo Bay, Book Of Secre
29.06 Cartmel 1 67.6 3462 3.921 3,7 Charlotte Jones Jolie Coeur Allen, Somebodycomegether
28.05 Cartmel 5 64.9 3462 3.921 17,0 Charlotte Jones Terrorise, Celestial Reign, Spit Spot
26.05 Cartmel 4 68.0 3462 3.867 6,5 Charlotte Jones Belle Le Grand, Raincloud, Path Of Stars

5
ML: 7,5

69.90

La Zoubida
5j. b S (Authorized - Titi Jolie)

Trainer: N G Richards
Besitzer: Fine Claret Racing

Sean Quinlan

07.12 Kelso 1 73.0 4196 9.258 2,0 Sean Quinlan Biglesisback, My My My Delilah
13.11 Sedgefield 1 71.7 3994 4.193 2,6 Sean Quinlan Girl Of Gold, Roses All The Way
03.04 Aintree 12 70.8 3410 28.135 67,0 Sean Quinlan Seo Linn, La Conquiere, Kingston Queen
04.02 Market Rasen 1 70.8 3333 2.178 3,5 Sean Quinlan Shotgun Shirley, Baby Thyme
26.12 Sedgefield 2 70.8 3381 2.451 3,7 Sean Quinlan Kingston Queen, Dotinthedistance

6
ML: 11,0

69.90

Park Princess
5j. b S (Walk In The Park - Reine Angevine)

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: Peter Jones And Diana Good

Ben Godfrey

06.11 Ludlow 1 71.7 4275 4.357 2,2 Sam Twiston-Davies Mighty Fleur, Windsor Blue
11.04 Aintree 9 67.1 3410 28.135 41,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Diva Luna, Jubilee Alpha, La Marquise
06.02 Market Rasen 4 66.2 3333 14.238 2,8 J J Burke Diva Luna, Listentoyourheart, Sunset Marqu
20.12 Newbury 1 69.9 3282 3.812 3,0 J J Burke Northern Symphonie, Habibi

7
ML: 21,0

69.90

Roses All The Way
6j. b S (Workforce - Snug Bunch)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: Miranda Johnson

Brian Hughes

13.11 Sedgefield 3 71.7 3994 4.193 3,1 B S Hughes La Zoubida, Girl Of Gold
03.04 Aintree 13 70.8 3410 28.135 81,0 B S Hughes Seo Linn, La Conquiere, Kingston Queen
08.02 Warwick 3 70.8 3219 8.978 5,5 Theo Gillard Strong Run, Highland Haven
08.12 Huntingdon 2 70.8 3174 11.390 29,0 B S Hughes Supreme Malinas, St Irene
11.11 Carlisle 2 70.8 3450 2.178 15,0 B S Hughes Getawhisky, I've Madeupmymind

8
ML: 3,75

69.90

Supreme Malinas
5j. b S (Malinas - Native Supreme)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Garry Wilson

Tristan Durrell

17.11 Exeter 1 69.9 3723 3.812 1,8 Harry Skelton A Path To Ronda, Merely A Detail
08.03 Sandown 5 72.6 3215 17.085 5,0 Harry Skelton Charisma Cat, Dream Shadow, Easy Love
19.01 Windsor 3 70.3 3219 21.124 4,5 Harry Skelton Idaho Sun, Kocktail Bleu
08.12 Huntingdon 1 70.8 3174 11.390 3,5 Harry Skelton Roses All The Way, St Irene
30.10 Newton Abbot 2 67.1 3371 2.722 2,8 Harry Skelton Idaho Sun, Gentleman Toboot

9
ML: 7,0

69.90

Walks The Talk
6j. b S (Walk In The Park - Ballyknock Hill)

Trainer: J C McConnell
Besitzer: Keep Er Lit Syndicate

Alex Harvey

08.11 Kelso 1 69.9 4564 4.357 2,2 J J Slevin Tamarind Bay, Humble Jumble
29.09 Roscommon 1 69.4 4072 4.959 4,5 Alex Harvey Music Of Life, Atlantic City
04.08 Cork 4 73.0 3713 4.959 3,5 F R Buckley Passenger, St Lawrence's Well, Crossroads
15.07 Downpatrick 2 73.0 3772 4.959 3,0 F R Buckley Closutton, Passing Diamond
15.06 Downpatrick 3 74.8 3571 5.455 9,0 F R Buckley Liadawn, Beir Bua

Ergebnis: Quoten:


